1 ratio of 10 electric four-wheel

drive off-road vehicle

It is designed for user over 14 years of age.

Caution:This model is not a toy,

Please use this instruction and the R/C system instruction at the same time.

The instruction is suitable for a type of modle whose number is 104001




Safety AN CRU G ssivsesivsibvemst solinoscilidboovssdendbaissssisesomuiiovusseioniss s nses s 1

Troubleshooting  Product introduction ..., 2
Instruction of common tools and installation the electronic part - 3
I S 50 T T T 0 5o 5 A 4-6
ASSEMDIE EXPIOAEMA VIBW --rvvrvverrvrsvesorsesesessosessesses e e 7-15
T TS Lo S 16-18



Safety and Cautions ‘

*Never run the model on public roads or streets,as it could endanger traffic.

*In order to prevent the loss of property or personal injury, do not play against
people or animals in crowded places.

*Do not play cars close to creek, pond or lake to prevent the model car from
falling into the water-

*To avoid losing control of the remote control model, follow the procedure below.

1.Fully extend transmitter antenna.

2.Switch on transmitter.

3.Switch on R/C model.

*Follow reverse procedure to shut down.

*Never touch or hinder rotating tire.

*Never run R/C model in the rain or let run over puddles,as water may

cause trouble with R/C model.

*Motor and battery get very hot after running. Take care when handle them.
*Retract transmitter antenna when not in use.

*Remove the battery when the model car and remote control are not in use.

*Do not dismantle the battery or charger and do not cut any battery cables.This may
cause short-circuit and/or damage to the product.

*Use a matching charger to charge the battery according to the instructions on the
instructions,do not change the charger or rechargeable battery.

*Do not recharge battery that is still warm from use as it may damage the battery.
Allow the battery to cool off prior to recharging.

*Make sure to disconnect charger cables from R/C model and electric outlet when
not in use.

*Remove the battery of the remote control when it is not used for a lorig time, bec
ause the battery may leak and damage the remote control after a long time.

*Do not place the battery in a hot environment because they may explode causing
serious accidents.

| Safety pr'ecau-tio'ns

Do not operate the model on public As the product includes small and sharp
roads,in crowded places or near in parts,assemble and stors this product
fants it may cause accidents or injury. only in places out of the reach of children.

After the model is used and used, the
motor generates high temperature. Do
not touch it until it cools down for a
while.

As the front end of the antenna
may be dangerous do not aim
it toward faces.

Don’t use the same frequency with others
at the same time.Or the car will lose control
or even lead to serious accidents.




Troubleshooting G el e <t

Description Cause

Solution

Transmitter or receiver is off.

Turn on both transmitter and receiver.

The car does

not operate at all. remote control

The battery is not properly placed in the

Place batteries in the transmitter properly.

The drive battery is not charged enough.

Charge the drive battery.

Someone else is using the same radio

The car does not follow | fréquency as you are using.

your operation and

Charge your radio frequency to the one no one else is
using,wait until the driver using the same radio frequeny
finishes driving,or drive your car at a different place.

control distance not

enough long. Remote control battery is low

Replace the remote control battery

The remote control antenna is not tigh
tened or the antenna is not fully exten
ded

Make sure the remote control antenna is tightened and
fully extended

/\ cauTiON

* Please observe the operation manual or packing explanation to
install and use,and some parts should be installed by adults.

*The product contains small parts that may give rise to the risk of ing
estion or suffocation.

* Never run an R/C model in the seeper or rain,moisture areas,or it
may cause the parts malfunction.

* Please throw the wrapper in time to avoid danger for the children.

* Regularly check the charger, wires, plugs, housings and other compo
nents,should be discontinued when found damaged until the repairis
complete.

*The charger needs to be plugged into the same designated power so
urce as the product's logo.

* This product must only be used with the original collocation charger.

* Products contain functional protrusions that may cause harm to children.

* Apart the charger and toy before clean.

* As the front end of the antenna may be dangerous,do not aim it
toward anyone's body,face or eyes.

* Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.

* Use the "AA" non-rechargeable or "AA" rechargeable batteries.

* Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

* Rechargeable batteries should only be charged under adult
supervision.

* The rechargeable battery should be removed from the model before
charging.

* Different types of batteries or old and new batteries are not to be mixed.

* Exhausted batteries are to be remove in time.
* The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

* Never short circuit the batteries,throw it in a fire or attenpt to open their outer

casings.
* Please remove the batteries when not in use.
* Plefase retain these instructions for future reference.

Length 401*253*147
Wheelbase:283 MM

Front and rear wheels minimum distance:200 MM

Transmission ratio:1:9.1

Receiving server:Triad receiver
Motor:550 Brush Motor

Remote Control:2.4G remote control

Remote distance:more than equal to 100 meters
Remote Control Battery:4 AA batteries(not included)

Battery:Lithium battery 7.4V 2200mAh
Charger:USB charging cable

Charging time:about 3 hours
Time:about 7 minutes

Server:6 kg 5-line server

Car shell: explosion-proof PVC printing car shell,

beautiful crashworthy
Speed:up to 45 KM/H




Proportional R/C Using Instruction

@  Turn the steering control wheel to the left,the body will turn to the left,the
angle of the left turn,controlled by the magnitude of rotation of the steering
control wheel.

(@ Turn the steering control wheel to the right,the body will turn to the right,
the angle of turning to the right,controlled by the magnitude of rotation
of the steering control wheel.

@ Pull the throttle trigger backward,the car will forward.Adjusting the
angle of throttle trigger can adjust forward speed of the car.During
the car forward,quickly push the trigger forward to stop it.

Go ahead

@ Loosen the trigger to make it return the neutral position when brake.
Push the throttle trigger forward,the car will backward.Adjusting
forward angle of throttle trigger adjust backward speed of the car.

Introduce the common tools and assemble the electron parts

Tools needed for assembly

/ 1.5mm

Turret spanner Utility knife Screwdriver (small)
Side cutter
=
[EB:[D Instant
cilage glu
K Screwdriver (Large) Smssors Needle nose pliers  Grossed spanner mucilag g e

Charge caution

/Charging precautions

1)Please firstly check and confirm input voltage of the
charge is consistent with local voltage,output voltage of
the charge is consistent with battery voltage.

2)Remove the battery from the model car before charging.

3)Be careful to make sure there is adult to
control when charging.

\_




Assemble the electron parts

~ B

Lithium battery

Section speed control

7

HOW TO CODE ®a

1.Turn on the remote control power switch, the power indicator on the remote control flashes red, and
then turn on the model car power switch, the light on the receiver flashes.

2.Turn the steering control wheel of the remote control or slightly crank the trigger. At this time, the
indicator light of the remote controller is steady red and the indicator light of the receiver becomes
steady light,indicating that the frequency matching is successful.

PRACTICE AND MAINTENANCE ;

Operating program

1. Open the remote control power switch @ ,ensure the power indicator Red light @ flashes,then
turn on the power switch of model car.

2. Place the model car on shelf,Lightly hook the trigger 9 on the remote control,observe whether
the car can forward and backward.

3.Turn the remote control's steering control wheel @ to the left or right and make sure that the
steering of the front wheels follows the command-

4. Place the model car on ground,standing behind of car,Lightly hook the throttle trigger 9 on the
remote control,if the track is not straight line,rotating the remote control front steering wheel Fine
tune Q,Model car skewed to the right,Rotation of the front steering wheel to the left Fine tune,
Model car skewed to the left,Rotation of the front steering wheel to the right Fine tune,until the
car’s frack is straight line.

5. Throttle speed controller @ can adjust the speed of the car model,Rotate right,hook the trigger,
the speed of car will become faster;Rotate right,hook the trigger,the speed will slow down.

6. OK,ready to run.




@ Power LED © ST. TRIM

® TH.DR
@ Steering regulating wheel

@ Power switch ® Trigger

Proficiency in control methods, the empty tank barricades (road markings tower)placed in a spacious
and safe place (can be used alone), in the straight road acceleration,deceleration in the curved road
is the basic driving model car speed control technology.Keeping the eye's point of view slightly ahead
of the vehicle makes it easier to pass the obstacle after practicing. If you can already walk freely in
obstacles and do not hit obstacles, you can already try to drive on the track. Traveling and interacti
ng with your friends on the track will add more fun to your RC life.

Maintain



When the car is not in use,you should
remove the battery from the car.

e

Metal outside should apply the rust
prevention oil.

-

Store the car and batteries separately
when not in use.




Assembly Exploded Diagram

1882

Front wheel hub 1882

Front tire sponge 1882
\ Front wheel skin

1883
Rear wheel hun

1883 Rear tire essemly

1883
Rear tire sponge

1883
Rear wheel skin

i{ I][lml Shock  Shock absorber KB10.75
' (Y absorber  upper seal Ball head
i o adjusting |Shock Optical Lowerseat .o
1929 Rear shock absorber | absorber _axis 1*9 ol;gorg: 2
Large O fi lower seal apsorber |
_ rge O fing s spring -,
K949-74 -8 B \ | \
Balhead6'7.9 [ PR - 7 T |
'II A | I I X B == IWYYVYYW []o "
Shock absorber cap ‘ ! Sl ! !
Shock piston Oring E:;E;Zg%k Pressure Shock absorber
Shock absorber Shock absorber Shock proof e lower ball socket @
upper ball socket upper gasket Rear shock block sealing cap
Shock absorber K949-75
: upper seal Optical Lowerseat  Zallhead
i Shock axis 1"9 6"5.9
Shock absorber oo | e of shock |
ket Large Oring Front absorber
1928 Front shock absorber upper gaske | lower seal . '
_ | , [ shock core spring &
Kaora L | || ] 3443 N
Ballhead — aon Iﬂl] | | i }1 ' . o |
679 - Al L m BEIR Y , =
5 IR 3 ! ! ‘\ / !
Shock absorber cap / SHock Sn;all i
Shock absorber Front lesal i Oring Shock proof Pressure Shock absorber
upper ball socket  shock block adjusting sealing cap spring lower ball socket
Bl socket Ball socket Ball socket Pull rod Ball socket
4.5"51
! T
[ (g | —— J— '
O] —— "‘—[\\ 1 B sefc) —
\
1876 Steering gear .
pull rod assembly Steering 1877 Front upper lever
gear pull rod @ e
- 292mm,_, 4546 O i
C "—f,_il (T ee————10Q) @
Pull rod Ball socket Pull rod Ball socket
t »
Ball sockel 4551 Ball socket 1 45'51
l ! I ' '
] e e i Cl— N —(5)|
1879 Rear tie rod assembly 1878 Steering rod assembly
INTmm_
e 363mm__, e
O e—— ) @ (== ‘:()




| 2 7
EJOOQ d head (/) >
ross round hea £k d
machine screw “ﬁ-\ ~
| M3*8 R
| /\ Motor assembly
| é?ggring Steering gear assembly a %
ear fixed -{ ‘
ase ‘
( e
- ™~ 1887
1 1918 Motor gear
LL Ball head screw 1428
—1 48M2 Round head 1895 ‘
> Bening St Motor fixed [
A 2.6"6%6
‘ = i [ 1940
‘ N (1. _J Hexl;:a on
L socket screw
| J T M4*4
."#‘ g Cross countereunk
[-—_1923 1870 head screw
V Steering gear Steering gear 1896 M3*8
swing arm Motor fixed base
K949-70
Differrential K949-45
Planetary
0 'riﬁge“ a K949-42 1930 Differential assembly
69#3 " Differential pad
cup e K949-42

Differrential
-l K949-44

_— Bevel gear 1240
g Cross countersunk

head sacrew
o~ M2"10

Optical / S~ 1943
axis y | A - g, g _
‘ Ty | y Differential
K949-44  Ko49.52 | \ @\:@ ~ oup
géf;?rentlal Planerary | o 94944 K930-52 /
h A ollin
gearshall Nierential  Optical axis bearin?g @
gear 10154
1881 1009
Steering  Cross round
. armlink  head mMaé:'[gne 0256
1918 "w, serew Cross round head
1931 Ball head screw \ | - machine screw
bRoiling 12 ' \ M3*12
earin
Q& 1904 /
b ?g F}I13n e @\
[ sha g
N\ sleeveT—_ By
N\ \ N 1888
/ \ X ) A Front shell strut
1880 Nt I ' . 0256
Steer_mg . / N \ Cross round
arm right K head machine
screw
0255 M3*12
Erogs pan y
ead screw o v
M3*10*7 § & 1911
\ Alur;unum sleeve
1901 e \ ‘ 3"6*3 \
Steering column e > & s 15?88_
L ' \ \ Steering
@ 1880 \\ Ball head screw linkage
Steering 4.8*12
\ clutchon
N \ \
S, 1908 N
. \ Steering A
\ column 1931 T
S0 . sleeve Rolling bearing 5*8*2.5
Steering \\
/ clutch lower \.
1909 4 1931
Buffer Eﬁ'ﬁﬁé Rolling bearing 5*8*2.5

spring seat




K939-52
Rolling bearing

10*15*4
1940
Hexagon
= 1940 socket screw
Hexagon M4*4
: socket screw |
Reduction gear assembly Ma*4 ‘
1900
Reductiog l
ear sha )
sd 9 ©]
|
L 1 L
CFE 5] @l . 8 P Qi [ —
- J
| =) | —
|
|
1874
| Reduction — \
1899 gear 70T 189
Central cup Central cup
Front of underbod After the underbody
'ﬁ% reinforcement 4 @ einforcement
= |
1892 J 1803
Front assembly / * | Rear assembly of S/ /
of underbody = S underbody =
reinforcement A CE Y s—— x reinforcement o7 e =L e o@? o
o 7 ;ﬁ .‘"‘I
/ =) ) / / /
/ﬁ% — 5 B / ¢ % 2
= / .‘.‘" /
Front of underbody / ;‘"‘ /
reinforcement After the underbody /
einforcement g é /
1941 " T
Cross cou*ntersunt head Cross round head @
screw M3*7 machine screw M3*10
1009
Cross round head
machine screw
1875 .
Anti roll bar tie
rod assembly
Central wave 1891
box assembly Pressure piece of
central wave box
A929-85
Hexagon
Central wave box cover socket screw

Reduction gear assembly

Central wave box bottom

1897
Reduction gear
fixed seat

M3*8 ‘

Anti roll bar tie rod




1867

1930

Differential 1863
assembly Wave box
rear cover

Rolling bearing
6*12*4

Frone wave box assembly

K949-43
Bevel tooth

Pressure piece
K939-72 of anti roll bar

1009
Cross round head

1940 machine screw
Hexagon Y M3*8
socket screw \
M4*4 \
W\ A929-86
Hexagon s
1863 ocket screw

Front cover

of wave box 1914
Cross round head
1918 machine screw
Ball head screw M3*10
1925 .8*12
Front assembly

of central drive shaft

1885 1670 M3 Lock nut
Front shock plate

M3*5

0256
Cross round head
machine screw 1867
1863 M3*12 Pfressure"péece
of anti roll bar
Rear wave box assembly Front cover of wave box 1930
K939-72 Differential
!1_|940 " Rolling bearing AssEmbly,
1926 exagon socket (cgq9.75 6*12*4 1863 1009
Rear assembly of ~ screw M474 Rolling bearin Wave box Cross round head
central drive shaft 9 9 rear cover machine screw
K949-43 M3*8
Bevel tooth

1914

Crosg round head 1918
machine screw _ Ball head
c arc all hea
M3*10 [screw 1914 A929-86
/ 4812 Crossround head Hexagon socket
1009 7 r/ ; machine screw screw M3*5
Rear car shell Cross round MG
pillar fixing seat head machine
screw M3*8 Y h, '> 1866
Tail fixed parts
1914
Cross round head
1894 nM%E%ne screw
Rear housing
strut

1886
@ Rear shock plate

10




1934

Rear of cental drive shaft

(—=5

1933 - Torsion spring
Optical axis ——
1.5*10 | ;
¥ ‘ 1926 Rear assembly of central drive shaft
1
=l H|\ ‘/‘;\T —[j’x
Hij=] i i =
e ) | L) |
i
1902 (o s= =i . 1285
Central cup Universal cross shaft
1934 \“’H 'WK 2
K i | el _
Torsion spring Front of central drive shaft 3 -‘_ﬂ:}
1933 Q
tical axi
?g:;;g 22 3_' 1925 Front assembly of central drive shaft
T WL - -
‘ e T
o 1 #
L S
i
1902
o 1285
Cantralicup ( Universal cross shaft @
,_w_:"n: : 1918
e Ball head screw
};. —.i ‘ | : 4,812
(1= ‘
= K939-52 o 0095
: Rolling bearing ‘,L\ Rolling bearing
Rear drive shaft assemnly 10*15*4 ‘j 5*11*4 1871
‘ t%’ Hexagon
1921 1920 wheel seat
Rear axle cup i

Dog bone

=
= ’

| [
. L\\ 2
N
0875
1918
193.3 : Ball head screw Cross_ round heag
1918 Optical axis 4.8*12 machine screw
Ball head screw 1.5*10 ) / M3*14
4812 ¥
l 1285 © 0095
Universal b= Rolli
v 1903 olling 1871
cross shaft Front whesl @ bearing
3 &) L Flange by Hexagon
Front drive shaft assembly s ] 0 shaft sleeve 2 shaft sleeve 51*4 wheel seat
=4 B I‘I
‘ ‘ r‘j
T —— Q’\ y i—j
————— ~= e RE =
@:)éf — 1= o 7= 1860

Front wheel
drive shaft

Front axle cup

Frint wheel seat

(&) ~_ Flange shaft
1

I L sleeve 0875
1861 K949-82 6.5*5.6 Cross round head
C Type seat ?,ﬂ'gﬂ‘g bearing 8 — machine screw

M3*14

11




1892
Front assembly of
underbody reinforement

1893
Rear assembly of
underbody reinforement

1942

Cross countersunk
head screw

1868 L
Battery compartment
barriner B

1864
Underbody edge

guard right
1010
1884 Cross countersunk
Underbody head screw
M3*10
Battery compartment
barriner A
1864
Underbody sdge
quard left

Cross countersunk ||
head screw
M3*7

1010
Cross countersunk 1010 Cross countersunk
head screw Cross countersunk head screw

M3*10 head screw M3*10
M3*10

Central wave box
assembly

1876
Steering gear

pull rod \

1923
Steering gear
assembly
Cross countersunk head screw
M3*8
1010
Cross countersunk head screw
@ M3*10

12




1652

/ Lithium barrty

Steeting rod
assembly
X 3
/‘
1231
’ Cross countersunk
head screw M3*8
1389
Cross round head
machine screw :A%'/E .
M3*20 ock nu
\ | 1865 1670
‘ Shock absorber M3 Lock nut
l ball head support //
yd
1872 4
Swing arm 1929
Rear shock

shaft cap

0872 Cross countersunk
head machine screw
M3*12

0256
" Cross round

N =
O\ 1944 =

: - > head machine
(@ Gasket83.2M o screw M3*12
/ E ’ ‘1:{879 ; d/
P \_ _— Reartie rod
o N\
/’J / Rear swing arm \"t
/ / reinforcement 1917 .
/ 1944 ~__ Round head tapping
. 1859 e ;
/ Gasket 8*3.2*1 ; screw with collar
1905 Rear swing arm 2 6%4*5
Cross round head
machine screw e
M3*57 -
e "~ Rear drive shaft assembly
1917 &=
Round head tapping \
ith coll
e T | 1906
' Optical axis @
3*35.5

13



1865

Shock absorber
ball head suppont 1389
| Cross round head
' machine screw
‘| M3*20
‘ .

1670

1889 | M3 Lock nut

Front swing arm /= w74
reinforcement

1915

Cross countersunk head
machine screw

1670 o {)y— N
M3 Lock nut ok Do 1877
; ' : RNy __— Front upper
1928 - s }&ﬁ,_,ﬁ—f—f‘*""\};&"% ' lever
Front shock _— i -3 —— 0
absorber 194-4 fngzgm
Gasket 1858
43,944 )
_ F821  Frontswing arm \y N
1917 N
P / Round head b - 1875
— | . —— . o
1912 - 1009 1867 tapping ok = Anti roll tie rod
Cross round head Cross round head Front ;Cé?g;w coltar
mafh'ne screw machine screw bumper 2 1907
MaT1s M3*8 Optical axis
332
1916

Cross round head

/ machine screw
= M3*16
\

Rear wave
NSEN . . boxassebly

0256
Cross round head
machine screw

M3*12

1010

Cross countersunk
head screw
M3*10
Front wave < LY | |
box assebly Ly ; J.‘]
\|
W/

1010
Cross countersunk

head screw
M3*10

14




1883
Rear tire
M4 Flange lock nut

1910

1882

Front tire

Cross countersunk
head screw

1231

1932

Car shell

ﬂ
~
o
[ae]
2]
=

K939-49
R Pin type

15



Sale parts view ,

858 860 1861 il:lr il::i-

= 3+ 0 -

Front swing arm Rear swing arm  Front axle aeat C Type seat Rear exle seat  [ront and rear
group group :overs of wave
ox

Underbody Shock absorber Tail fixed parts Front bumper Battery compar Centtal wave box
sdge guard head support tment barrier
brace
1570 AN NN 15> 573 :
S| ®® cccs| oo
e || @@ veee| 9997
Fixe seat of Hexagon wheel Swing arm Swing arm Reduction gear Anti roll bar
steering gear seat shaft cap shaft sleeve tie rod
1876 4 1877 4 1878 4 879 1881
Steeting gear Front upper lever Steering rod Rear tie rod Steeting clutch Steeting arm link
pull rod
882 883 886 887
| ’;_,L
‘\, J 2 c
Front tire Rear tire Car bottom _Front shock Rear shock Motor gear
plate plate

Steering linkage Reinforcing plate Reinforcing plate Pressure piece Front of under After the unde
assenbly of front assenbly of reart of central wave body reinforce rbody reinforc
swing arm swing arm box ment ement

16




Sale parts view

7

Rear housing Motor fixed ad Motor fixed base Reduction gear Heat sink C entral cup
strut fixing seat justing block fixed seat

Reduction Steering Universal connector Flange shaft Flange shaft Cross round head
gear shaft column 12*14.2° sleeve 6.5°7.4 sleeve 6.5*5.6 machine screw
6*47.5 72271 M3*57

‘e ~
& .
ey : é o’/
Optic axis Optic axis Steering colu Buffer spring seat M4 flange lock nut ~ Aluminum sleeve

3*35.5 3*32 mn sleeve 3*6*3

[Tl
T

TYTTY | TTIT0
TYrery | 11

Cross round head Cross round head Cross cuntersunk Cross round head Round head tapping Ball head screw
machine screw machine screw head machine screw machine screw screw with collar 4.812
M3*18 M3*10 M3*12 M3*16 2.6*4*5

Rear axle cup Dog bone Receiving board Steering gear Montor assembly ~ Front of central
assembly assembly drive shaft

A TE: | =R

Rear of central Front wheel Front shock Rear shock absorber Differential USB Charging line
drive shaft drive shaft absorber assembly

1d



Sale parts view

- | o | — - OO | TTTT| B M
O — = | OO | TTTT| B M

Bearing group Shell asssembly Optic axis Torsion spring Cross pan head Cross shaft
5+8*2.5 1.5*10 screw M3*10*7 group 3.5*5.4

K949-74 K949-75 0875

rrrer|TTTT | 3848 |eese | TTIT| [
TTTTT | pry | GAsE | eeee | TTIT | ]I

Round head with cross countersunk cross countersunk Round head
Cooling fan self-tapping head machine Ball joint 6*7.9 Ball joint6*5.9 head machine Cross screw
screws 2.6*6*6 screw M3*8 screw M2*10 M3*14

@ S

—— T | >
Planetary a . . Rolling bearing Rolling bearing Rolling bearing Rolling bearing
gear shaft Pingmarat ol 10*15*4 6*12*4 5*10*4 5%11*4

Headless screw Sf2SS countersunk cross countersunk ‘Cross round head €ross countersunk

M3 lock nut  p4+4 head machine head machine  gasket 8 * 3.2 * 1 machine screw head machine
screw M3*7 screw M2*4 M3*8 screw M3*10

28

K949-42 K949-43 K949-45

Cross round head Bevel gear Bevel gear set  Differential . Pianetary gear Differential cup Headless screw
machine screw gear set connection M3*8
M2.5*16 group
A929-86
Headless screw Cross round Cross round head Magic belt Lithium battery Remote control
M3*5 head machine machine screw assembly

screw M3*12 M3*20

18




	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094228
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094305
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094342
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094419
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094448
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094529
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094600
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094644
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094718
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094752
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094819
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094852
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-094928
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095002
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095033
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095104
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095145
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095213
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095250
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product25-03-2024-095317

